

State Vs. Govind Soni & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-014967-2021

SC No. 595/2021

FIR No. 151/2021

Under Section 498A/304B/34 IPC

PS : Prasad Nagar

30.11.2021

Physical Hearing

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. S.C. Buttan, Advocate for all the accused persons.
Mr. K.M. Dwivedi, Advocate with Mr. Moti Lal, father of the deceased.
All the accused persons, namely, Govind Soni, Sita Devi and Suraj Soni produced from judicial custody.

It is 11.00 a.m.

Reply filed. Copy supplied. Ld. Counsel for the accused persons stated that he would address arguments on charge later. However, he has submitted arguments on applications under Sec. 439 Cr. P.C. for seeking regular bail in respect of the accused persons, namely, Govind Soni and Sita Devi. To come up for order on the applications under Sec. 439 Cr. P.C. for seeking regular bail in respect of the accused persons, namely, Govind Soni and Sita Devi on **01.12.2021**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
30.11.2021