

State vs. Govind Soni & Sita Devi

CNR No.: DLCT01-014967-2021

SC No. 595/2021

FIR No. 151/2021

Under Section 498-A/304-B/34 IPC

PS Prasad Nagar

01.12.2021

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. S.C. Buttan, Advocate for the accused persons, namely,
Govind Soni and Sita Devi.

It is 04.50 p.m.

The board could not reach to this file as the Court was recording evidence in FIR No. 347/2016 under Section 397/302/34 IPC PS Kotwali titled as '*State vs. Muzaffar @ Amir & Ors.*'. To come up for order on the applications under Section 439 Cr.P.C. on **02.12.2021** at 03.00 p.m.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
01.12.2021

NK