

State vs. Govind Soni & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-014967-2021

SC No. 595/2021

FIR No. 151/2021

PS Prasad Nagar

12.09.2022

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Praveen Pachauri, Proxy Advocate for Mr. Vimal Puggal, Advocate with all the accused persons.

No PW is present. PW Sanjay Soni, Deepak Soni, Ram Lal Soni and Tola Ram be summoned, *through IO*, for **13.12.2022**. Issue notice to IO to submit status of service of summons upon the witnesses on **12.10.2022**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
12.09.2022

NK