

State Vs. Govind Soni & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-014967-2021

SC No. 595/2021

FIR No. 151/2021

PS : Prasad Nagar

13.12.2022

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Vimal Puggal, Advocate with all the accused persons, namely, Govind Soni, Sita Devi and Suraj Soni.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Advocate for the complainant.

It is 04.20 p.m.

Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Advocate filed *vakalatnama* in respect of the complainant. **PW9** Mr. Tola Ram Tareek and **PW10** Mr. Ram Lal are examined and discharged. PW Sanjay Kumar Soni and Deepak Soni are present. They are discharged unexamined. PW Sanjay Kumar Soni and Deepak Soni be summoned for **26.04.2023**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
13.12.2022