

State Vs. Govind Soni & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-014967-2021

SC No. 595/2021

FIR No. 151/2021

PS : Prasad Nagar

16.08.2023

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Vimal Puggal, Advocate with all the accused persons, namely, Govind Soni, Sita Devi and Suraj Soni.

PW13 Ms. Deep Sakkarwal and **PW14** Mr. Puneet Sharma @ Nonu are examined and discharged. Ld. Addl. PP for the State wishes to drop PW Kishan Gopal and Vinod Jangir mentioned at Sl. No. 13 and 14 in the list of witnesses. Accordingly, they are dropped from the array of prosecution witnesses. PW mentioned at Sl. No. 17 to 22 in the list of witnesses be summoned for **20.11.2023**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
16.08.2023