

State Vs. Govind Soni & Ors.
CNR No.: DLCT01-014967-2021
SC No. 595/2021
FIR No. 151/2021
PS : Prasad Nagar

20.11.2023

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Vimal Puggal, Advocate with all the accused persons, namely, Govind Soni, Sita Devi and Suraj Soni.

PW Mr. Rajeev Vashisht, Nodal Officer Bharti Airtel Ltd. is present. However, he is discharged unexamined at his request for the reason that it is submitted by the said witness that due to late receipt of summons, i.e., on 18.11.2023 at 04.30 p.m., he could not retrieve the original documents pertaining to the present case from record(s).

PW Mr. Rajeev Vashisht, Nodal Officer Bharti Airtel Ltd. be summoned along with the original documents / CAF for the next date of hearing.

As per the service of Dr. Vishal Maurya and CMO, LHMC, the summons could not be served for the reason of Law & order arrangement during the festive season.

Accordingly, **issue fresh summons to Dr. Vishal Maurya and CMO, LHMC** for the next date of hearing.

The matter is passed-over, to be taken up **at 02.00 p.m.**

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
20.11.2023

It is 03.20 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Vimal Puggal, Advocate with all the accused persons, namely, Govind Soni, Sita Devi and Suraj Soni.

PW15 Ms. Shivangi Vyas, (the then) Metropolitan Magistrate has been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW Deepak Kadyan, Nodal Officer, Vodafone Idea Ltd. be summoned along with the original documents for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on **15.01.2024**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
20.11.2023