

State Vs. Govind Soni & Ors.
CNR No.: DLCT01-014967-2021
SC No. 595/2021
FIR No. 151/2021
PS : Prasad Nagar

25.04.2024

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Vimal Puggal, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons, namely, Govind Soni, Sita Devi and Suraj Soni.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
Accused persons, namely, Govind Soni, Sita Devi and Suraj Soni are present.

PW SI Kamal Singh is present.

Request for exemption, received on behalf of HC Amit Kumar on medical grounds. For the reasons stated therein, exemption is allowed for today only.

PW Rajeev Vashisht, Nodal Officer, Bharti Airtel Ltd. and Insp. Mahesh Kumar are not present at this stage.

At request, the matter is passed over to be taken up
at 11.30 a.m.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
25.04.2024

At 12.40 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Vimal Puggal, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons, namely, Govind Soni, Sita Devi and Suraj Soni.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
Accused persons, namely, Govind Soni, Sita Devi and Suraj Soni are present.
IO Insp. Arun Kumar is present.

Contd...2/-

Examination report/FSL report dated 13.12.2023 has been filed by the concerned IO. Copy thereof is supplied to the accused persons against acknowledgment.

PW-17 Ajit Singh, Alternate Nodal Officer, Vodafone Idea Limited is present. He is further examined in chief, cross-examined and discharged.

PW-18 SI Kamal Singh and PW-19 ACP (retd.) Mahesh Kumar have been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

The matter is passed-over as summons were issued to the concerned doctor for 02.00 p.m.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
25.04.2024

It is 02.55 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Vimal Puggal, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons, namely, Govind Soni, Sita Devi and Suraj Soni.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
Accused persons, namely, Govind Soni, Sita Devi and Suraj Soni are present.

PW-20 Dr. Arvind Kumar have been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Nodal Officer for Bharti Airtel is not present despite summons.

List for PE on **01.08.2024**.

PW Vishal Maurya, JR, LHMC Hospital, Nodal Officer, Airtel, HC Amit Kumar and Ct. Yogesh along with the concerned IO be summoned for next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
25.04.2024